Our Address
Puravent, Adremit Limited, Unit 5a, Commercial Yard,
Settle, North Yorkshire, BD24 9RH
Get In Touch
Call: 0845 6880112
Email: info@adremit.co.uk
Sanuvox Technologies Inc, © 2019 All rights reserved. March 2022 EN v.1
Instruction Manual

D. This warranty does not cover the filters, pre-filters or other accessories (if included), except for material or workmanship defects.
Call us toll-free at 1-888-726-8869 or email: info@sanuvox.com
Please be sure to specify product name.
NOTE: IF YOU EXPERIENCE A PROBLEM, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE FIRST OR SEE YOUR WARRANTY. DO NOT RETURN THE PRODUCT
TO THE ORIGINAL PLACE OF PURCHASE. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN THE PRODUCT OR TAMPER WITH ITS COMPONENTS WITHOUT CONTACTING
CUSTOMER SERVICE FIRST. DOING SO MAY VOID YOUR WARRANTY AND CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE TO THE PRODUCT.
CUSTOMER SERVICE
TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR CONTRACTOR OR SANUVOX CUSTOMER SERVICE
Toll-Free Phone #: 1-888-726-8869
Email: info@sanuvox.com
Website: www.sanuvox.com
Please be sure to specify product name.
Replacement parts for this product
BST120/277SHS Ballast with input of 120 / 277VAC, 50 / 60Hz
LMPHGS120 12" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
LMPHGS180 18" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
LMPHGS240 24" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
LMPHGS300 30" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
LMPHGS400 40" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
LMPHGS500 50" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
LMPHGS600 60" UV straight lamp, germicidal only
FLGFIXTUBE Flange
MSCCON19 3/4 EMT connector
 WARNING: Use only specified SANUVOX branded replacement UV lamps with your unit or system. Use of any other
lamps will void your warranty and can result in damage to the unit, system and/or lamp(s).